Times average industrial monthly bill at existing rates x $97.62

Total normalized increase in industrial metered sales 0
Plus test year metered sales 7,127

Total Normalized Metered Industrial Sales $7,127

(See Accountant's Report)

14

NORMALIZED ANNUAL OPERATING RECEIPTS
AT EXISTING RATES

CHANDLER (INDIANA) MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY

Cause No. _____
Attachment SAM-2

Page 17 of 37

CALCULATION OF PRO FORMA DEPRECIATION ALLOWANCE

Calculation of Pro Forma Depreciation Allowance: Prior to After
Proposed Project Proposed Project

Utility plant in service at 12/31/23 $40,787,429 $40,787,429
Plus: Construction work in progress 11,477,884 11,477,884
Less: Land (688,851) (3,231,898)
Plus: Current project 15,712,656 15,712,656
Plus: Proposed project 15,155,000

Depreciable plant 67,289,118 79,901,071
Times: composite depreciation rate 2.0% 2.0%

Annual Depreciation Allowance $1,345,782 $1,598,021

15

CHANDLER (INDIANA) MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY

(See Accountant's Report)

Cause No. _____
Attachment SAM-2

Page 18 of 37

12 Months
Ended

12/31/2023 Adjustments Ref. Pro forma Adjustments Ref. Pro forma Adjustments Ref. Pro forma
Annual Revenue Requirements: (Unaudited) (2025) (2026) (2027)

Cash operating disbursements $2,904,601 $143,760 (1) $3,048,361 -$   $3,048,361 -$   $3,048,361

Debt service
Outstanding debt 1,202,474 362,444 (2) 1,564,918 -   1,564,918 -   1,564,918
Proposed debt -   155,281 (3) 155,281 594,090 (3) 749,371 225,335 (3) 974,706

Debt service reserve
Outstanding debt 129,232 (28,912) (4) 100,320 -   100,320 -   100,320
Proposed debt -   195,093   (5) 195,093 -   195,093 -   195,093

Replacements and improvements 4,159,419 (3,744,419) (6) 415,000 218,000 (6) 633,000 712,782 (6) 1,345,782

Total revenue requirements 8,395,726 (2,916,753) 5,478,973 812,090 6,291,063 938,117 7,229,180

Less: Test year interest receipts (651,175) 517,375 (7) (133,800) -   (133,800) -   (133,800)
Less: Other operating receipts (65,687) -   (8) (65,687) -   (65,687) -   (65,687)

Net Revenue Requirements $7,678,864 ($2,399,378) $5,279,486 $812,090 $6,091,576 $938,117 $7,029,693

Annual Receipts:

Metered sales $4,133,955 $3,193 (9) $4,137,148 -$   $4,137,148 -$   $4,137,148
Fire protection 443,137 (4,358) (10) 438,779   -   438,779 -   438,779
Additional revenues from phased increases -   -   -   703,559   703,559 812,090   1,515,649

Totals $4,577,092 ($1,165) $4,575,927 $703,559 $5,279,486 $812,090 $6,091,576

Additional Revenues Required $3,101,772 ($2,398,213) $703,559 $108,531 $812,090 $126,027 $938,117

Approximate Across-the-Board
Percentage Increase Calculated 15.38% 15.38% 15.40%

Resulting approximate monthly residential bill
   for 4,000 gallons (presently $30.48) $35.16 $40.58 $46.85

16

(See Accountant's Report)

CHANDLER (INDIANA) MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY

PRO FORMA ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENTS AND ANNUAL OPERATING RECEIPTS
See Explanation of Adjustments, Pages 17 - 18.

(Continued on next page)

Phase I Phase II Phase III

Cause No. _____
Attachment SAM-2

Page 19 of 37

(Cont'd)

(1) To reflect pro forma operation and maintenance disbursements as calculated on pages 9 - 13.

(2) To provide an allowance for the average annual debt service on the outstanding 2010, 2016, 2019